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First Mechanical Mockup

Goal: Get fast Mockup to aid design decisions

I don’t wait for final Beampipe design

I use fast prototypes (larger tolerances)

I un-thinned module dummies, glued with overlapping piece in outer
layer

I multi-layer kapton cables as available

check design problems

verify assembly procedure

check transport handling

no cooling tests (except maybe airflow)

Karl-Heinz Ackermann, Christian Kiesling, Martin Ritter Mockups and Tests



3

First Mechanical Mockup Module Test Stand Conclusions

Beampipe Mockup

Beampipe mockup produced using
current dimension estimates

I aluminum

I 12 mm outer radius

I 110 mm (80 mm) “beryllium”
part in forward (backward)
direction from IP

HA-HA  ( 1 : 1 )
(Schnitt Beamrohr mit PXD-Envelope)

Ansicht auf Beamrohr 

C  ( 2 : 1 ) D  ( 2 : 1 )

E  ( 4 : 1 )
(beidseitig)

DIN EN 20 216 -  A2 (420 x 594)

MUENCHEN
(WERNER-HEISENBERG-INSTITUT)

Hauptprojektion

gezeichnet

Maßstab

geplottet
geprueft

MÜNCHEN

Tag Name

MPI

Projekt

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe nach

Zeichnungsnummer / EDV Nr.:

Teil: Blatt: Gesamtzahl:

DIN ISO 2768

Werkstoff

Software......:

Dimensionen :
Gewicht.........:MAX-PLANCK-INSTITUT

FUER PHYSIK

1 1 

1:1
(2:1)

19.01.2010

  

K. Ackermann BELLE-II-PXD

Inventor 8

106-010100-003.idw

 

 

mK

mm

PXD-Detektor

Envelope für PXD-Detektor
 

 

-0,1 +0,1

 

...,... kg

V09.h
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Karl-Heinz Ackermann, Christian Kiesling, Martin Ritter Mockups and Tests



4

First Mechanical Mockup Module Test Stand Conclusions

Integrated Support and Cooling Structure

A-A  ( 2 : 1 ) U  ( 2 : 1 )

B-B  ( 2 : 1 ) C-C  ( 2 : 1 )

D-D  ( 2 : 1 )

X  ( 10 : 1 )

DIN EN 20 216 -  A2 (420 x 594)

MUENCHEN
(WERNER-HEISENBERG-INSTITUT)

Hauptprojektion

gezeichnet

Maßstab

geplottet
geprueft

MÜNCHEN

Tag Name

MPI

Projekt

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe nach

Zeichnungsnummer / EDV Nr.:

Teil: Blatt: Gesamtzahl:

DIN ISO 2768

Werkstoff

Software......:

Dimensionen :
Gewicht.........:MAX-PLANCK-INSTITUT

FUER PHYSIK

1 1 

2:1
(10:1
1:1)

21.01.2010

  

K. Ackermann BELLE-II-PXD

Inventor 8

106-010121.idw

Standard

 

mK

mm

PXD-Detektor

Kühlkörpergeometrie für RP
(NIKKO) 

 

-0,1 +0,1

 

...,... kg

V09.h

 

NUR ZUR INFORMATION

A A

U

B

B

C

C

D D

X

14
,4
5 21
,5
5

(58)

(2
8,
21

7)

Positionszapfen für die Elektronik
Auflageflächen für zu
kühlende Elektronik

15 6 37

58

(6
1,2

13
)

1,6
M

19
,4

0,95

1,2

0,950,5

1,8
1

3,
2

n0,9

n2,8

3,6

14
,5 21

,5
5

29

29

(2
8,
21

7)

(61,213)

4,
7

A-A  ( 2 : 1 ) U  ( 2 : 1 )

B-B  ( 2 : 1 ) C-C  ( 2 : 1 )

D-D  ( 2 : 1 )

X  ( 10 : 1 )

DIN EN 20 216 -  A2 (420 x 594)

MUENCHEN
(WERNER-HEISENBERG-INSTITUT)

Hauptprojektion

gezeichnet

Maßstab

geplottet
geprueft

MÜNCHEN

Tag Name

MPI

Projekt

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe nach

Zeichnungsnummer / EDV Nr.:

Teil: Blatt: Gesamtzahl:

DIN ISO 2768

Werkstoff

Software......:

Dimensionen :
Gewicht.........:MAX-PLANCK-INSTITUT

FUER PHYSIK

1 1 

2:1
(10:1
1:1)

21.01.2010

  

K. Ackermann BELLE-II-PXD

Inventor 8

106-010121.idw

Standard

 

mK

mm

PXD-Detektor

Kühlkörpergeometrie für RP
(NIKKO) 

 

-0,1 +0,1

 

...,... kg

V09.h

 

NUR ZUR INFORMATION

A A

U

B

B

C

C

D D

X

14
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5 21
,5
5

(58)

(2
8,
21

7)

Positionszapfen für die Elektronik
Auflageflächen für zu
kühlende Elektronik

15 6 37

58

(6
1,2

13
)

1,6
M

19
,4

0,95

1,2

0,950,5

1,8
1
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2

n0,9

n2,8
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14
,5 21
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5

29

29

(2
8,
21

7)

(61,213)

4,
7

First prototypes produced using Fast
Prototyping

ordering 3 complete sets next
week

I polycarbonate

I ≈ 1 ke in total

I not final precision

I should be available in 2 – 3
weeks
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Module Test Stand

Mechanical module test stand in
production

I Up to three modules

I aluminum “beampipe“

I inner and outer layer
(distance rings)

Current aims for testing

I measure position stability under
temperature cycles

I test glueing of outer layer

I maybe module deformation
(aiming for ±5 µm precision)

A-A  ( 1 : 1 )

B  ( 1 : 1 )

D-D  ( 1 : 1 )
(für Sensor außen)

G-G  ( 2 : 1 )

H  ( 5 : 1 ) J  ( 5 : 1 )

MUENCHEN
(WERNER-HEISENBERG-INSTITUT)

Hauptprojektion

gezeichnet

Maßstab

geplottet
geprueft

MÜNCHEN

Tag Name

MPI

Projekt

Maße ohne Toleranzangabe nach

Zeichnungsnummer / EDV Nr.:

Teil: Blatt: Gesamtzahl:

DIN ISO 2768

Werkstoff

Software......:

Dimensionen :
Gewicht.........:MAX-PLANCK-INSTITUT

FUER PHYSIK

1 1 

1:1
(1:2
2:1)

14.12.2009

  

K. Ackermann BELLE-II-PXD

Inventor 8

106-010300.idw

 

 

mK

mm

PXD-Detektor

Testvorrichtung für
Sensorbefestigung 

 

-0,1 +0,1

 

...,... kg

V09.h

Testvorr. Sensorbefestigung

A AB

DIN EN 20 216 -  A1 (594 x 841)

11 2 06180_506X20.ipt St
10 4 Innensechskantschraube ISO 4762 - M4 x 16 - A2-70 ISO 4762

A2-70.ipt
9 6 Zylinderstift ISO 2338 - 1 m6 x 6 - A.ipt St vz ISO 2338
8 2 Modulspange 106-010310.ipt Federstahl SM
7 2 Abstandsbuchse Sensorinnen 106-010308.ipt AW-6060 AlMgSi ø20x15
6 1 Trägerachse 106-010307.ipt AW-6060 AlMgSi ø20x200
5 1 Kühlkörperdummy (gespiegelt) 106-010305.ipt Cu-Leg 28x25x46
4 1 Kühlkörperdummy 106-010304.ipt Cu-Leg 28x25x46
3 1 Steg 106-010303.ipt AW-6060 AlMgSi 50x50x12
2 1 Grundplatte 106-010302.ipt AW-7075 Fortal 100x12x250

STS
1 1 Sensor innen 106-010300-002.iam Vorbereitend als 

Baugruppe 
eingefügt

STÜCKLISTE
Teil St. Benennung Zeich. Nr. Werkstoff Abmessunge NORM Bemerkung

H J

11

2

3

6

7674 5

1

8

250

10
0

162

32

7

7

(für Sensor innen)

9 9
3

15

128

84

10

10
136

170

Optical position measurement planned, needs to be specified
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Conclusions

Mockup
I Mockup production started

I Beampipe mockup and first ISCS prototypes ready

I Module and new ISCS should be ready soon

Tests
I test stand in production

I climate chamber in house

I measurement procedure has to be specified and implemented
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